
													The	Ladys	5K		by	the	Bay

													Havre	de	Grace,	Maryland		April	14,	2018

								Timing	via	IPICO	Chip	Technology	by	Maryland	Timing																												(UNOFFICIAL	RESULTS)

									Send	Corrections,	Additions	to	rhall@mdtiming.com														OVERALL	RESULTS

Place	Div/Tot	Num	Name	S	Ag	Hometown	Gun	T	Net	T	Pace	=====
========	=====	=====================	=	==	==================
=====	=====	=====

1			1/14						49	Megan	Digregorio						F	29	White	Marsh	MD					19:30	19:30		6:17

2			2/14						48	Justine	Digregorio				F	27	White	Marsh	MD					20:14	20:14		6:32

3			1/25						81	Nancy	Hill												F	60	Havre	De	Grace	MD		23:55	23:55		7:43

4			3/14					127	Jensen	Podbielski					F	28	Reisterstown	MD				24:28	24:13		7:48

5			1/43						25	Melanie	Campion							F	34	Havre	De	Grace	MD		24:34	24:32		7:55

6			1/34					177	Adine	Cumberland						F	42																				24:56	24:56		8:02

7			1/34						37	Elizabeth	Collard					F	57	Darlington	MD						25:15	25:13		8:08

8			2/43						75	Karen	Harkins									F	39	Forest	Hill	MD					25:32	25:31		8:13

9			2/34					139	Carole	Rosasco								F	58	Severna	Park	MD				25:47	25:46		8:18

10	3/43	159	Nuzaira	Waldron	F	34	Bel	Air	MD	25:59	25:56	8:22

11	4/14	140	Shayya	Rosette	F	29	Forest	Hill	MD	25:59	25:57	8:22

12	2/34	129	Catherine	Poole	F	41	Rockville	MD	26:15	26:14	8:27

13	4/43	146	Jessica	Smith	F	37	Abingdon	MD	26:20	26:16	8:28

14	5/43	71	Lindsay	Guckert	F	38	Jarrettsville	MD	27:05	26:42	8:37

15	5/14	34	Kate	Coates	F	26	Laurel	MD	26:59	26:57	8:41

16	6/43	56	Janlyn	Eikenberg	F	30	Havre	De	Grace	MD	27:13	27:12	8:46



17	6/14	8	Cora	Baldwin	F	29	Columbia	MD	27:38	27:24	8:50

18	3/34	179	Angie	Durey	F	44	27:59	27:51	8:59

19	2/25	72	Bonnie	Hallock	F	65	Havre	De	Grace	MD	28:20	28:19	9:08

20	7/43	132	Christy	Reyes	F	35	Forest	Hill	MD	28:42	28:40	9:14

21	4/34	15	Chanda	Bloom	F	43	Abingdon	MD	28:48	28:44	9:16

22	8/43	161	Theresa	Weaver	F	30	Essex	MD	28:51	28:50	9:18

23	9/43	19	Robyn	Brochu	F	38	Havre	De	Grace	MD	28:58	28:53	9:19

24	1/4	21	Natalie	Brooks	F	14	Bel	Air	MD	29:48	29:25	9:29

25	5/34	20	Melissa	Brooks	F	44	Bel	Air	MD	29:49	29:25	9:29

26	3/34	31	Dawn	Clayson	F	53	Bel	Air	MD	29:32	29:30	9:31

27	10/43	18	Crystal	Brochu	F	34	Havre	De	Grace	MD	29:43	29:37	9:33

28	4/34	16	Katherine	Bloom	F	52	Halethorpe	MD	29:56	29:52	9:38

29	1/5	172	Jean	Currie	F	71	30:06	29:53	9:38

30	3/25	183	Mary	Johnson	F	63	30:05	29:55	9:39

31	11/43	176	Megan	Walker	F	38	30:10	30:03	9:41

32	12/43	109	Claire	Mehney	F	33	Havre	De	Grace	MD	30:29	30:19	9:46

33	13/43	185	Christina	Ballino	F	38	30:48	30:22	9:47

34	7/14	163	Victoria	Webster	F	28	Conowingo	MD	30:50	30:33	9:51

35	5/34	174	Jeanne	Angelini	F	51	30:49	30:39	9:53

36	4/25	128	Mary	Podbielski	F	62	Reisterstown	MD	31:13	31:02	10:00

37	6/34	155	Susan	Tant	F	56	Arnold	MD	31:28	31:07	10:02



38	7/34	96	Melinda	Krummerich	F	59	Elkridge	MD	31:16	31:07	10:02

39	8/14	102	Alissa	Libby	F	29	Bel	Air	MD	31:31	31:29	10:09

40	14/43	150	Angela	Spurlin	F	32	Port	Deposit	MD	31:49	31:32	10:10

41	15/43	55	Katie	Edwards	F	34	Bel	Air	MD	31:49	31:34	10:10

42	6/34	42	Elisa	Cuapio	F	44	Havre	De	Grace	MD	32:10	31:44	10:14

43	7/34	149	Carmen	Sperl	F	44	Bel	Air	MD	32:06	31:59	10:18

44	8/34	170	Shelly	Yurechko	F	51	Havre	De	Grace	MD	32:13	31:59	10:19

45	9/14	29	Sarah	Childress	F	29	Abingdon	MD	32:25	32:21	10:26

46	8/34	151	Julie	Ann	Stamper	F	41	Street	MD	32:35	32:26	10:27

47	9/34	162	Eileen	Webster	F	55	Aberdeen	MD	33:14	33:00	10:38

48	9/34	108	Amy	McNeal	F	43	Bel	Air	MD	33:33	33:13	10:42

49	16/43	68	Anna	Grimm	F	36	Forest	Hill	MD	33:37	33:24	10:46

50	10/34	3	Christina	Alton	F	47	Havre	De	Grace	MD	33:53	33:29	10:48

51	5/25	141	Rose	Rottloff	F	61	Havre	De	Grace	MD	33:46	33:30	10:48

52	10/34	175	Agnes	Martin	F	58	34:08	33:48	10:54

53	6/25	77	Kathy	Hennes	F	65	Annapolis	MD	34:11	33:50	10:54

54	11/34	86	Amanda	Idstein	F	42	Columbia	MD	33:59	33:51	10:55

55	12/34	111	Alicia	Meyer	F	41	Havre	De	Grace	MD	33:54	33:53	10:55

56	11/34	124	Diane	Paisley	F	55	Dundalk	MD	34:11	34:02	10:58

57	7/25	35	Dianna	Coen	F	66	Havre	De	Grace	MD	34:52	34:27	11:06

58	12/34	6	Caren	Appel	F	55	Baltimore	MD	34:56	34:34	11:09



59	13/34	184	Laurie	Blackman	F	45	34:49	34:44	11:12

60	13/34	44	Debbie	Deardorff	F	53	Bel	Air	MD	35:27	35:06	11:19

61	14/34	7	Terri	Ausfresser	F	58	Eldersburg	MD	35:27	35:06	11:19

62	17/43	106	Sarah	Mayo	F	35	Aberdeen	MD	35:36	35:29	11:26

63	14/34	137	Melissa	Riddle	F	42	Abingdon	MD	36:15	35:49	11:33

64	18/43	50	Kristen	Dobe	F	38	Abingdon	MD	36:15	35:50	11:33

65	15/34	178	Sarah	Bostian	F	44	36:35	36:16	11:41

66	16/34	70	Stacey	Grimm	F	44	Jarrettsville	MD	36:48	36:19	11:42

67	8/25	85	Debbie	Hursh	F	61	Havre	De	Grace	MD	36:45	36:31	11:46

68	17/34	69	April	Grimm	F	42	Jarrettsville	MD	37:05	36:36	11:48

69	18/34	28	August	Cheetham	F	46	Westminster	MD	37:13	36:53	11:53

70	19/43	57	Tammy	Enright	F	34	Washington	DC	37:11	36:59	11:55

71	15/34	63	Mary	Gardner	F	58	Rosedale	MD	37:10	37:02	11:56

72	19/34	51	Shanta	Doe	F	45	Aberdeen	Proving	Gro	38:00	37:22	12:03

73	9/25	180	Beverly	Harvey	F	66	37:45	37:28	12:04

74	20/43	143	Melissa	Shanty	F	32	Forest	Hill	MD	38:03	37:35	12:07

75	16/34	39	Theresa	Craddock	F	51	Bowie	MD	37:43	37:38	12:08

76	10/25	10	Sandra	Barstow	F	62	Bel	Air	MD	38:01	37:46	12:10

77	21/43	101	Maureen	Lepard	F	31	Aberdeen	MD	37:53	37:47	12:11

78	20/34	61	Amy	Francis	F	48	Towson	MD	38:13	37:48	12:11

79	21/34	88	Katherine	Johnson	F	46	Forest	Hill	MD	38:13	37:48	12:11



80	22/43	125	Sarah	Paquin	F	35	Abingdon	MD	38:07	37:54	12:13

81	23/43	46	Jackie	Dennis	F	32	Aberdeen	MD	38:24	38:05	12:17

82	24/43	11	Andrea	Baunhofer	F	35	Nottingham	MD	38:27	38:24	12:23

83	17/34	64	Angela	Garrett	F	56	Havre	De	Grace	MD	39:22	38:44	12:29

84	18/34	43	Lorraine	Curtis	F	50	Abingdon	MD	39:22	38:44	12:29

85	22/34	173	Bonnie	Presley	F	44	39:06	38:53	12:32

86	11/25	107	Doris	McClure	F	69	Baltimore	MD	39:31	39:16	12:39

87	2/4	133	Abigail	Rhodes	F	10	Forest	Hill	MD	39:34	39:17	12:40

88	2/5	54	Mary	Lou	Driscoll	F	70	Baltimore	MD	39:39	39:35	12:45

89	25/43	138	Danielle	Rongione	F	32	Forest	Hill	MD	40:12	39:44	12:48

90	3/4	118	Hannah	Moots	F	18	Churchville	MD	40:11	39:44	12:48

91	10/14	52	Alycia	Donati	F	23	Bel	Air	MD	40:11	39:45	12:49

92	26/43	82	Laura	Holbein	F	35	Joppa	MD	40:06	39:50	12:50

93	23/34	169	Wendy	Young	F	48	Bel	Air	MD	40:04	39:57	12:53

94	12/25	157	Lynne	Traher	F	64	Severna	Park	MD	40:20	40:00	12:54

95	19/34	120	Irene	Myers-Thompson	F	50	Pasadena	MD	40:20	40:01	12:54

96	13/25	103	Mary	Maloff	F	63	Reisterstown	MD	40:50	40:35	13:05

97	27/43	12	Jennifer	Beckner	F	38	Nottingham	MD	41:14	40:58	13:12

98	20/34	98	Genene	Lacour	F	57	Aberdeen	MD	41:19	41:05	13:14

99	14/25	78	Evelyn	Hersperger	F	66	Baltimore	MD	41:21	41:05	13:15

100	28/43	182	Morique	Richards	F	37	41:42	41:14	13:17



101	4/4	154	Peyton	Stojka	F	9	Churchville	MD	41:33	41:20	13:19

102	15/25	24	Beverly	Byron	F	65	Ellicott	City	MD	41:39	41:21	13:20

103	24/34	91	Penny	Lee	Joyner	F	47	Baltimore	MD	41:30	41:22	13:20

104	25/34	153	Jennifer	Stojka	F	40	Churchville	MD	41:36	41:23	13:20

105	21/34	4	Christy	Anders	F	50	Havre	De	Grace	MD	41:43	41:23	13:20

106	29/43	79	Lisa	Higgins	F	32	Port	Deposit	MD	41:41	41:33	13:23

107	16/25	62	Virginia	Fromel	F	66	Hyattsville	MD	42:07	41:41	13:26

108	26/34	90	Lisa	Jordan	F	48	Hyattsville	MD	42:11	41:44	13:27

109	30/43	110	Jasmyn	Merrick	F	34	Glen	Burnie	MD	41:49	41:45	13:27

110	22/34	40	Cheryl	Crandell	F	55	Abingdon	MD	42:25	41:58	13:31

111	17/25	142	Jennifer	Scherer	F	60	Bel	Air	MD	42:33	42:09	13:35

112	3/5	121	Jeanette	A	Novak	F	74	Damascus	MD	42:21	42:19	13:38

113	23/34	22	Lisa	Brown	F	51	Catonsville	MD	42:33	42:21	13:39

114	18/25	113	Janet	Miller	F	68	Middle	River	MD	42:36	42:30	13:42

115	31/43	160	Melanie	Ward	F	39	Abingdon	MD	42:44	42:31	13:42

116	32/43	66	Carolee	Graff	F	37	Jarrettsville	MD	42:45	42:32	13:42

117	24/34	181	Deborah	Huster	F	59	44:03	44:02	14:12

118	25/34	89	Chris	Jones	F	50	Kingsville	MD	44:15	44:03	14:12

119	19/25	74	Kathleen	Hanson	F	64	Annapolis	MD	44:23	44:03	14:12

120	26/34	119	Tracie	Moots	F	51	Churchville	MD	45:37	45:09	14:33

121	27/34	2	Dodi	Alsbrooks	F	47	Bel	Air	MD	45:38	45:09	14:33



122	28/34	9	Kara	Barauskas	F	42	Columbia	MD	45:53	45:34	14:41

123	11/14	38	Stephanie	Cornbrooks	F	29	Bel	Air	MD	45:49	45:40	14:43

124	20/25	95	Rose	Mary	Kreiger	F	68	Annapolis	MD	46:03	45:41	14:43

125	27/34	84	Margaret	Howard	F	55	Severna	Park	MD	46:02	45:41	14:43

126	21/25	94	Linda	Klein	F	69	Parkville	MD	47:34	47:10	15:12

127	33/43	134	Kelly	Rhodes	F	39	Forest	Hill	MD	48:04	47:47	15:24

128	28/34	17	Vikki	Boller	F	55	Essex	MD	48:39	48:26	15:37

129	34/43	26	Megan	Carter	F	31	Bel	Air	MD	49:45	49:23	15:55

130	29/34	158	Diane	Vyskocil	F	57	Delta	PA	49:46	49:24	15:55

131	29/34	166	Erin	Wilcox	F	45	Bel	Air	MD	50:01	49:40	16:00

132	4/5	167	Rita	Wilcox	F	71	Bel	Air	MD	50:01	49:40	16:00

133	22/25	186	Suzanne	Falcon	F	60	50:19	49:56	16:05

134	30/34	136	Tonya	Rice	F	57	Abingdon	MD	50:30	49:57	16:06

135	23/25	65	Vera	Gibbs	F	66	Baltimore	MD	50:13	49:58	16:06

136	31/34	27	Lisa	Chase	F	57	Aberdeen	Proving	Gro	50:49	50:39	16:19

137	35/43	123	Jenee	Page	F	33	Havre	De	Grace	MD	50:46	50:39	16:19

138	30/34	23	Theresa	Burbey	F	46	Bel	Air	MD	50:58	50:49	16:23

139	31/34	76	Jennifer	Harrington	F	48	Jarrettsville	MD	51:47	51:44	16:40

140	12/14	131	Kristen	Reese	F	26	Havre	De	Grace	MD	52:33	52:10	16:49

141	24/25	59	Elizabeth	Fournier	F	63	Street	MD	52:42	52:26	16:54

142	36/43	156	Angel	Tinnel	F	32	Havre	De	Grace	MD	52:43	52:36	16:57



143	32/34	58	Stephanie	Forrest	F	41	Elkton	MD	53:05	52:42	16:59

144	13/14	73	Jamie-Lee	Hammer	F	28	Forest	Hill	MD	53:05	52:42	16:59

145	37/43	60	Nicky	Fournier	F	38	Havre	De	Grace	MD	53:22	53:07	17:07

146	38/43	30	Leah	Clark	F	36	Perryville	MD	53:54	53:42	17:18

147	32/34	83	Sandra	Hopkins	F	56	Abingdon	MD	54:16	54:08	17:27

148	39/43	165	Kimberly	White	F	33	Abingdon	MD	54:16	54:09	17:27

149	40/43	1	Stacey	Albrecht	F	36	Abingdon	MD	54:31	54:13	17:28

150	41/43	114	Trenna	Minton	F	37	Bel	Air	MD	54:23	54:17	17:30

151	33/34	13	Wendy	Benson	F	55	Jarrettsville	MD	54:24	54:17	17:30

152	42/43	152	Liz	Stegena	F	31	Forest	Hill	MD	54:23	54:17	17:30

153	33/34	87	Jenna	Jacobs	F	49	Kingsville	MD	54:46	54:33	17:35

154	25/25	41	Grace	Crowder	F	60	Baltimore	MD	55:39	55:23	17:51

155	34/34	105	Charmaine	Massiah	F	49	Bowie	MD	56:14	55:54	18:01

156	43/43	80	Karen	Hill	F	39	Cheverly	MD	56:16	55:56	18:01

157	34/34	92	Heidi	Kane	F	55	Perryville	MD	64:27	64:16	20:43

158	14/14	135	Synteche	Ribeiro	F	27	Baltimore	MD	64:31	64:19	20:44

159	5/5	33	Jennie	Coar	F	73	Abingdon	MD	64:32	64:21	20:44

																	The	Ladys	5K		by	the	Bay

													Havre	de	Grace,	Maryland		April	14,	2018

								Timing	via	IPICO	Chip	Technology	by	Maryland	Timing														Awards	Listing	By	Gun	Time	(No	Duplicate	Prizes)																										FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		1	-	12

1			133	Abigail	Rhodes								10	Forest	Hill	MD										39:34

2			154	Peyton	Stojka										9	Churchville	MD										41:33



																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		13	-	19

1				21	Natalie	Brooks								14	Bel	Air	MD														29:48

2			118	Hannah	Moots										18	Churchville	MD										40:11

																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		20	-	29

1				49	Megan	Digregorio						29	White	Marsh	MD										19:30

2				48	Justine	Digregorio				27	White	Marsh	MD										20:14

3			127	Jensen	Podbielski					28	Reisterstown	MD									24:28

																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		30	-	39

1				25	Melanie	Campion							34	Havre	De	Grace	MD							24:34

2				75	Karen	Harkins									39	Forest	Hill	MD										25:32

3			159	Nuzaira	Waldron							34	Bel	Air	MD														25:59

																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		40	-	49

1			177	Adine	Cumberland						42																									24:56

2			129	Catherine	Poole							41	Rockville	MD												26:15

3			179	Angie	Durey											44																									27:59

																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		50	-	59

1				37	Elizabeth	Collard					57	Darlington	MD											25:15

2			139	Carole	Rosasco								58	Severna	Park	MD									25:47

3				31	Dawn	Clayson										53	Bel	Air	MD														29:32



																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		60	-	69

1				81	Nancy	Hill												60	Havre	De	Grace	MD							23:55

2				72	Bonnie	Hallock								65	Havre	De	Grace	MD							28:20

3			183	Mary	Johnson										63																									30:05

																				FEMALE	AGE	GROUP:		70	-	99

1			172	Jean	Currie											71																									30:06

2				54	Mary	Lou	Driscoll					70	Baltimore	MD												39:39

3			121	Jeanette	A	Novak						74	Damascus	MD													42:21

									The	Ladys	5K		by	the	Bay

													Havre	de	Grace,	Maryland		April	14,	2018

								Timing	via	IPICO	Chip	Technology	by	Maryland	Timing																									Mother-Daughter	Team	Scoring			1.	55:41	TEAM	16																							(27:51)

========================================

1	24:28	Jensen	Podbielski

2	31:13	Mary	Podbielski

1.	 59:26	TEAM	3	(29:43)

========================================

1	24:34	Melanie	Campion



2	34:52	Dianna	Coen

1.	 59:37	TEAM	10	(29:49)

========================================

1	29:48	Natalie	Brooks

2	29:49	Melissa	Brooks

1.	 65:39	TEAM	5	(32:50)

========================================

1	27:38	Cora	Baldwin

2	38:01	Sandra	Barstow

1.	 83:09	TEAM	12	(41:35)

========================================

1	41:33	Peyton	Stojka

2	41:36	Jennifer	Stojka

1.	 85:48	TEAM	7	(42:54)

========================================

1	40:11	Hannah	Moots

2	45:37	Tracie	Moots

1.	 87:38	TEAM	4	(43:49)

========================================

1	39:34	Abigail	Rhodes

2	48:04	Kelly	Rhodes



1.	 99:31	TEAM	8	(49:46)

========================================

1	49:45	Megan	Carter

2	49:46	Diane	Vyskocil

1.	 100:02	TEAM	1	(50:01)
========================================

1	50:01	Erin	Wilcox

2	50:01	Rita	Wilcox

1.	 106:04	TEAM	9	(53:02)
========================================

1	52:42	Elizabeth	Fournier

2	53:22	Nicky	Fournier

1.	 108:32	TEAM	17	(54:16)
========================================

1	54:16	Sandra	Hopkins

2	54:16	Kimberly	White


